Catalog No VT86-3
March 2009
VT86 Series Trunnion Ball Valves
VT86 Series Pressure Rating up to 413bar (6000 psig)
VTH86 Series pressure Rating up to 689bar (10 000psig)
VT86 Series Pressure- Temperature RatingsTechnical Data
VTH86 Series Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Features

A downstream or upstream vent option on VT86 series 2-Way ball is available. The external vent port is constructed on the trunnion ball
The vent does not activate when the valve is in open position. But the pressure rating with the vent port is reduced to 34.4bar (500 psig).
How to Order
Select applicable valve basic ordering number, options and body material designator listed below.
Low Temperature Service Ball Valves
VT86 and VTH86 series ball valves are applicable to a temperature rating of -40 to
93 OC (-40 to 200 OF). Low-temperature valves have low-temperature O-rings. All
other materials remain same as those of standard valves. To order low-temperature
service valve, insert designator L in the applicable valve ordering number.
Examples: VTL86-D4T-S, VTHL86-D4T-S.
VTL86 Series Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Downstream Vent (Ordering designator - DV)
When a downstream vent valve is closed, full
shutoff at the upstream seat occurs. Downstream
system media flows through the vent hole in the
trunnion ball and vents to atmosphere through
the bottom of the trunnion ball.
Upstream Vent (Ordering designator - UV)
When an upstream vent valve is closed, full
shut-off at the downstream seat occurs.
Upstream system media flows through the vent
hole in the trunnion ball and vents to atmosphere
through the bottom of the trunnion ball.
Body Material
Seat Material
Temperature
-40 to -17 OC
(-40 to 0 OF)
413bar
6000psig
103bar
1500psig
SS316
PCTFE, PEEK
Working Pressure
PTFE
VTHL86 Series Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Body Material
Seat Materials
We reserve the right to change specifications stated in this catalog for our continuing program of improvement.
Nil: Standard PCTFE for VT86 Series
Nil: Standard PEEK for VTH86
Nil: Standard PAI for VCT86,
VCT863 Series
PC: PCTFE
PK: PEEK
PE: PTFE
External Vent Options Body Material
DV: Downstream Vent
UV: Upstream Vent
FKM is standard for VT86
and VTH86 series
HNBR is standard for
VCT86 and VCT863 series
S: 316 Stainless steel
Complete Ordering
Number Examples
VT86-D4T-PE-DV-S
VTH863-D4T-PC-S
VCT86-F4N-S
Note:
1. Vent option available only on
VT86 series 2-Way ball valves.
2. Vent option is not applicable to
Low Temperature service valve.
SS316
Temperature Working Pressure
-40 to -17 OC (-40 to 0 OF)
689bar
10 000psig
End
Connection